51 Aug 3,101
52 Sep 3,101
53 Oct 3,101
54 Nov 3,101
55 Dec 3,101
56 Total 37,212

(b) (c)
kW Adjustments Unadjusted

Annualization/ Billing
PF Customer Weather Other Demand

(2) (3) (4) (5) (6)

0 1,248 0 0 94,194

(e) (f)
Unadjusted

kWh Adjustments Billing
Customer Weather Other kWh

(8) (9) (10) (11)
91,184 0 0 2,226,543
86,208 0 0 2,052,440
58,679 0 0 1,836,764
59,564 0 0 2,697,261
27,592 0 0 2,349,193
24,910 0 0 2,389,009
14,471 0 0 2,229,288
5,920 0 0 2,289,003
3,940 0 0 2,439,904

(7,290) 0 0 2,267,846
(1,460) 0 0 2,265,679

0 0 0 2,418,619
363,719 0 0 27,461,549

(h) 0)
Unadjusted

Adjustments Number of
Customer Bills

(13)=(12)-(14) (14)
122 2,979
125 2,976
96 3,005
67 3,034
36 3,065
32 3,069
20 3,081

8 3,093
5 3,096

(10) 3,111
(2) 3,103
0 3,101

499 36,713 3714

Schedule IV-J-5
Page 6 of 15

PUC DOCKET NO.
ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY COMPANY

BILLING DETERMINANTS
FOR THE TEST YEAR ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2021

SPONSOR: D. E. NELSON

Une PRIMARY SERVICE > 10 kW - NON-IDR DISTRIBUTION LINE
Nm (a) (b) (c)
1 kW Adjustments Unadjusted
2 Fully Adjusted Annualization/ Billing
3 Date Billing Demand PF Customer Weather Other Demand
4 (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) 5 (4)+(5)+(6)
6 Jan 21 461,442 (28,348) (12,572) 475 501,888
7 Feb 461,370 (27,984) (10,602) 386 499,570
8 Mar 463,078 (28,596) (9,083) 819 499,937
9 Apr 479,123 (26,673) (6,931) 1,103 511,625
10 May 518,533 (26,871) (3,500) 4,910 543,995
11 Jun 525,653 (27,632) 1,399 6,432 545,454
12 Jul 469,016 (28,034) 1,251 3,531 492,268
13 Aug 453,271 (28,047) 2,103 5,605 473,610
14 Sep 526,382 (28,954) 1,498 559 553,280
15 Oct 644,402 (30,906) 1,936 (2,605) 675,977
16 Nov 482,282 (30,843) 784 (2,001) 514,341
17 Dec 742,229 (30,533) 0 (469) 243,706 529,526
18 Total 6,226,781 (343,421) (33,718) 18,743 243,706 6,341,471
19
20 (d) (e) (f)
21 Unadjusted
22 Fully Adjusted kWh Adjustments Billing
23 DATE Billing kWh Customer Weather Other kWh
24 (7)=(8)+(9)+(10)+(11) (8) (9) (10) (11)
25 Jan 21 138,522,127 (3,783,031) 142,823 0 142,162,335
26 Feb 133,152,870 (3,062,824) 111,467 0 136,104,227
27 Mar 123,256,448 (2,412,092) 217,629 0 125,450,911
28 Apr 144,286,038 (2,097,149) 333,618 0 146,049,568
29 May 168,930,954 (1,143,602) 1,603,937 0 168,470,619
30 Jun 178,791,622 476,444 2,189,642 0 176,125,535
31 Jul 184,509,806 494,016 1,394,652 0 182,621,139
32 Aug 114,030,346 526,671 1,403,704 0 112,099,971

33 Sep 170,775,261 490,913 183,102 0 170,101,246
34 Oct 215,873,923 662,772 (891,610) 0 216,102,761
35 Nov 157,108,954 255,367 (651,290) 0 157,504,876
36 Dec 168,730,488 0 (159,809) 0 168,890,297
37 Total 1,897,968,836 (9,592,514) 5,877,865 0 1,901,683,485
38
39 (g) (h) 0)
40 Unadjusted
41 Fully Adjusted Adjustments Number of
42 DATE Number of Bills Customer Bills
43 (12) (13)=(12)-(14) (14)
44 Jan 21 5,560 (152) 5,712
45 Feb 5,560 (128) 5,688
46 Mar 5,560 (109) 5,669
47 Apr 5,560 (81) 5,641
48 May 5,560 (38) 5,598
49 Jun 5,560 15 5,545
50 Jul 5,560 15 5,545
51 Aug 5,560 26 5,534
52 Sep 5,560 16 5,544
53 Oct 5,560 17 5,543
54 Nov 5,560 9 5,551
55 Dec 5,560 0 5,560
56 Total 66,720 (410) 67,130 3715

Schedule IV-J-5
Page 7 of 15

PUC DOCKET NO.
ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY COMPANY

BILLING DETERMINANTS
FOR THE TEST YEAR ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2021

SPONSOR: D. E. NELSON

Line PRIMARY SERVICE > 1O kW - IDR DISTRIBUTION LINE
No. (a) (b) (c)

kW Adjustments Unadjusted
2 ' Fully Adjusted Annualization/ Billing
3 Date Billing Demand PF Customer Weather Other Demand
4 (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) 5 (4)+(5)+(6)
6 Jan 21 2,817,753 (130,032) 135,308 2,898 2,809,579
7 Feb 2,717,751 (124,645) 124,119 2,276 2,716,001
8 Mar 2,728,886 (131,730) 129,681 4,823 2,726,112
9 Apr 2,798,193 (133,876) 137,579 6,450 2,788,040
10 May 2,738,503 (135,311) 113,782 26,013 2,734,018
11 Jun 2,745,892 (131,915) 55,948 33,591 2,788,268
12 Jul 2,917,035 (139,646) 61,490 22,011 2,973,180
13 Aug 2,716,385 (135,342) 63,831 33,455 2,754,442
14 Sep 2,790,313 (141,662) 72,821 2,974 2,856,180
15 Oct 2,781,909 (141,396) (3,486) (11,456) 2,938,247
16 Nov 2,700,364 (136,453) 1,696 (11,191) 2,846,312
17 Dec 2,789,700 (130,907) 0 (2,588) 50,373 2,872,822
18 Total 33,242,683 (1,612,915) 892,768 109,256 50,373 33,803,201
19
20 (d) (e) (f)
21 Unadlusted
22 Fully Adjusted kWh Adjustments Billing
23 DATE Billing kWh Customer Weather Other kWh

24 (7)=(8)+(9)+(10)+(11) (8) (9) (10) (11)
25 Jan 21 1,258,190,371 60,563,686 1,297,259 0 1,196,329,426
26 Feb 1,206,921,458 55,088,555 1,010,352 0 1,150,822,551
27 Mar 1,066,719,290 50,643,005 1,883,466 0 1,014,192,818
28 Apr 1,245,913,069 61,451,533 2,880,802 0 1,181,580,735
29 May 1,313,691,598 54,556,724 12,473,016 0 1,246,661,858
30 Jun 1,327,642,573 27,081,127 16,259,501 0 1,284,301,945
31 Jul 1,382,166,918 29,185,522 10,447,366 0 1,342,534,030
32 Aug 1,300,266,711 30,539,362 16,006,175 0 1,253,721,174
33 Sep 1,344,305,240 35,294,295 1,441,339 0 1,307,569,606
34 Oct 1,293,335,333 (1,625,378) (5,341,781) 0 1,300,302,492
35 Nov 1,252,577,482 787,090 (5,192,516) 0 1,256,982,908
36 Dec 1,334,847,476 0 (1,264,272) 0 1,336,111,748
37 Total 15,326,577,519 403,565,521 51,900,706 0 14,871,111,291
38
39 (g) (h) (i)
40 Unadjusted
41 Fully Adjusted Adjustments Numberof
42 DATE Number of Bills Customer Bills
43 (12) (13)=(12)-(14) (14)
44 Jan 21 1,598 77 1,521
45 Feb 1,598 73 1,525
46 Mar 1,598 76 1,522
47 Apr 1,598 79 1,519
48 May 1,598 67 1,531
49 Jun 1,598 33 1,565
50 Jul 1,598 34 1,564
51 Aug 1,598 38 1,560
52 Sep 1,598 42 1,556
53 Oct 1,598 (2) 1,600
54 Nov 1,598 1 1,597
55 Dec 1,598 0 1,598
56 Total 19,176 518 18,658

3716

Schedule IV-J-5
Page 8 of 15

PUC DOCKET NO.
ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY COMPANY

BILLING DETERMINANTS
FOR THE TEST YEAR ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2021

SPONSOR: D. E. NELSON

Line PRIMARY SERVICE > 10 kW - IDR - SUBSTATION
NQ: (a) (b) (c)
1 kW Adjustments Unadjusted
2 Fully Adjusted Annualization/ Billing
3 Date Billing Demand PF Customer Weather Other Demand
4

(2) (3) (4) (5) (6) 5 (4)+(5)+(6)
6 Jan 21 991,090 (24,005) 68,517 980 945,598
7 Feb 974,280 (22,549) 67,400 734 928,695
8 Mar 994,088 (26,303) 61,085 1,716 957,589
9 Apr 985,898 (23,050) 60,562 1,394 946,992
10 May 1,002,924 (23,261) 61,370 6,928 957,887
11 Jun 1,038,941 (30,974) 47,488 8,803 1,013,624
12 Jul 1,016,770 (28,413) 46,700 4,674 993,809
13 Aug 1,148,785 (25,797) 17,565 5,762 1,151,255
14 Sep 1,023,734 (27,059) 7,867 (467) 1,043,393
15 Oct 1,015,524 (25,872) 7,834 (3,036) 1,036,598
16 Nov 1,008,567 (25,413) 7,782 (2,779) 1,028,977
17 Dec 1,107,304 (24,796) 0 (1,576) 99,420 1,034,256
18 Total 12,307,905 (307,492) 454,171 23,133 99,420 12,038,673
19
20 (d) (e) (f)
21 Unadjusted
22 Fully Adjusted kWh Adjustments Billing
23 DATE Billing kWh Customer Weather Other kWh
24 (7)=(8)+(9)+(10)+(11) (8) (9) (10) (11)
25 Jan 21 489,736,917 33,871,321 484,508 0 455,381,089
26 Feb 473,605,032 32,763,337 356,833 0 440,484,862
27 Mar 395,691,123 24,308,194 682,968 0 370,699,961
28 Apr 507,930,977 31,213,089 718,286 0 475,999,602
29 May 538,314,784 32,898,513 3,713,953 0 501,702,318
30 Jun 522,716,388 23,920,712 4,434,285 0 494,361,390
31 Jul 556,515,589 25,567,244 2,558,634 0 528,389,711
32 Aug 641,188,834 9,814,914 3,219,432 0 628,154,488
33 Sep 565,378,335 4,351,052 (258,368) 0 561,285,652
34 Oct 544,997,064 4,204,819 (1,629,365) 0 542,421,610
35 Nov 545,525,299 4,207,906 (1,502,529) 0 542,819,922
36 Dec 549,287,686 0 (859,135) 0 550,146,821
37 Total 6,330,888,028 227,121,100 11,919,502 0 6,091,847,426
38
39 (g) (h) (i)
40 Unadjusted
41 Fully Adjusted Adjustments Number of
42 DATE Number of Bills Customer Bills
43 (12) (13)=(12)-(14) (14)
44 Jan 21 130 9 121
45 Feb 130 9 121
46 Mar 130 8 122
47 Apr 130 8 122
48 May 130 8 122
49 Jun 130 6 124
50 Jul 130 6 124
51 Aug 130 2 128
52 Sep 130 1 129
53 Oct 130 1 129
54 Nov 130 1 129
55 Dec 130 0 130
56 Total 1,560 59 1,501

3717

Schedule IV-J-5
Page 9 of 15

PUC DOCKET NO.
ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY COMPANY

BILLING DETERMINANTS
FOR THE TEST YEAR ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2021

SPONSOR: D. E. NELSON

Line TRANSMISSION
Wiz. (a)
1
2 Fully Adjusted
3 Date Billing Demand
4
5 (4)+(5)+(6)
6 Jan 21 3,576,611
7 Feb 3,350,994
8 Mar 3,758,182
9 Apr 3,603,631
10 May 3,486,339
11 Jun 3,718,921
12 Jul 3,632,328
13 Aug 3,462,571
14 Sep 3,872,054
15 Oct 3,705,712
16 Nov 3,774,241
17 Dec 3,183,689
18 Total 43,125,273
19
20 (d)
21

(b) (c)
kW Adjustments Unadjusted

Annualization/ Billing
PF Customer Weather Other Demand

[…]

9 Total Ultimate Kronos Group Inc 2,896,972
10 Veritas Technologies LLC 9230000 Outside Services Employed 693,846
11 1070000 Construction Work in Progress 45,700
12 Total Veritas Technologies LLC 739,546
13 TARIFFED SERVICES
14 Sharyland NTS 5650000 Trans Exp - Electricity by Others 9,498,427
15 Total Sharyland Utilities, L.L.C. 9,498,427
16 Oncor NTUNTS 5650000 Trans Exp - Electricity by Others 80,434,328
17 Oncor NTU WDSS 1824300 Reg Asset - WDSS 20,879,874
18 Total Oncor Electric Delivery Co. NTU LLC 101,314,202
19 CONTRIBUTIONS
20 Oncor Cares Foundation 9210000 Office Supplies and Expenses 37
21 9302000 Misc. General Expense 26,503
22 9302000 Misc. General Exp. (contribution) 250,000
23 Total Oncor Cares Foundation 276,540
24
25 Total Affiliate Expenses 114,845,687

9*
2£

Schedule V-K-2
Page 1 of 1

2022 RATE CASE
ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY COMPANY LLC

V-K-2 ADJUSTED AFFILIATE EXPENSES BY FERC ACCOUNT
FOR THE TEST YEAR ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2021

SPONSORS: M. G. GRABLE & W. A. LEDBETTER

FERC FERC Account Pro-forma Adjusted
Line No. Class of Items Sub-Class Account Description Total Adjustments Historic Year

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g)
1 TAX SERVICES
2 Consulting-Uncertain tax positions 9230000 Outside Services Employed 27,000 - 27,000
3 Annual Tax Return Review 9230000 Outside Services Employed 67,250 (4,250) 63,000
4 Annual Corptax Access 9230000 Outside Services Employed 25,750 - 25,750
5 Total Sempra Energy 120,000 (4,250) 115,750
6 SOFTWARE & DATA SUPPORT
7 Ultimate Kronos Group Inc 9210000 Office Supplies and Expenses 34 - 34
8 9230000 Outside Services Employed 2,896,938 (382,923) 2,514,015
9 Total Ultimate Kronos Group Inc 2,896,972 (382,923) 2,514,049
10 Veritas Technologies LLC 9230000 Outside Services Employed 693,846 22,139 715,985
11 1070000 Construction Work in Progress 45,700 - 45,700
12 Total Veritas Technologies LLC 739,546 22,139 761,685
13 TARIFFED SERVICES -
14 Sharyland NTS 5650000 Trans Exp - Electricity by Others 9,498,427 5,119,968 14,618,395
15 Total Sharyland Utilities, L.L.C. 9,498,427 5,119,968 14,618,395
16 Oncor NTU NTS 5650000 Trans Exp - Electricity by Others 80,434,328 (18,507,479) 61,926,849
17 Oncor NTU WDSS 1824300 Reg Asset - WDSS 20,879,874 (7,584,188) 13,295,686 m
18 Total Oncor Electric Delivery Co. NTU LLC 101,314,202 (26,091,667) 75,222,535
19 CONTRIBUTIONS
20 Oncor Cares Foundation 9210000 Office Supplies and Expenses 37 - 37
21 9302000 Misc. General Expense 26,503 - 26,503
22 9302000 Misc. General Exp. (contribution) 250,000 - 250,000
23 Total Oncor Cares Foundation 276,540 - 276,540
24
25 Total Affiliate Expenses 114,845,687 (21,336,733) 93,508,954

Note:
(1) Wholesale Distribution SubstaWon Service (WDSS) charges from Oncor NTU were recorded as a Regulatory Asset (FERC account 1824300), pending approval in this case, WDSS provided by Oncor
NTU to Oncor will be reflected in Oncor's base rates and will be expensed in FERC account 5880000.

Zp
l£

2022 RATE CASE
ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY COMPANY LLC

V-K-3 ORGANIZATION CHART
FOR THE TEST YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2021

SPONSOR: M. G. GRABLE

Schedule V-K-3
Page 1 of 1

ONCOR ORGANiZATIONAL STRUCTURE Scmpra Energy
[CA Corp.]

As of December 31,2021

CONFIDENTIAL Sempra Texas